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List of Participants
Participants from National and Regional Water Utilities and Networks
1. Botswana
Gaborone

Mr Nginani Mbayi
Director Technical Botswana Water Utility

Tel: +267 360 4450/3
Mobile: +267 71 309 746
Fax: +267 395 7054

nmbayi@wuc.bw

2. Burkina Faso
Ouagadougou
Zounoubaté N'ZOMBIE
Chef SPPA/DAEPA, Direction Générale des Ressources en eau (DGRE)
Ministry of Agriculture, Hydraulics and Fisheries,
03 BP 7025 Ouagadougou 03

Tel: +226 50 374 876/78
Mobile: +226 70234540
Fax: +226 50 374 862

nzounoubate@yahoo.fr

3. Cameroon
Yaounde
Jean Pierre Bidjocka
Director for Water, Ministry of Mines
B.P. 3665 Yaounde

Tel: +237 200 6628
Moblie:  +237 77 095 31
Fax: +237 222 6177

jeanpierrebidjocka@yahoo.fr
cbm.eng@camnet.cm

4. Central African Republic



Bangui
Mr Samuel Rangba
Directeur General, Société Nationale

Tel: +236 61 5966
Mobile: +236 09 5576
Fax: +236 61 2549

samrangba@yahoo.fr

. Congo, Republic of

Brazzaville

Mr Galefourou-Nkoua Galless

Directeur Commercial

Société Nationale De Distribution d’Eaux (SNDE)
SNDE BP, Brazzaville

Tel: +241 532 50 64

Fax: +241 81 34 85

sonadeau@yahoo.fr

desonadeau@yahoo.fr

. Cote D’Ivoire

Abidjan

KRAIDI Jacques

Deputy Director, Water Regulation and Control, Direction des Resources en Eau, Ministere
Des Eaux et de la Foret (MINEEF)

Tel: +225 20 32 24 42

Mobile: +225 0561 19 79

Fax: +225 2032 2936

kraidijacques@yahoo.fr

. Ethiopia

Addis Ababa

Abebe Bellete

Technical Deputy General Manager, Addis Ababa Water Supply and Sewerage Authority
P.O. Box 1505, Addis Ababa

Tel: +251 11 662 3776
Mobile: +254 91 121 4274
Fax: +251 11 662 3924

abebe.belete@ethionet.et
aawsa.ha@ethionet.et

. Ethiopia

Dire Dawa

Ato Mesfin Mulugeta Alemu

General Manager

Dire Dawa City Water and Sewerage Authority
P.O. Box 446, Dire Dawa

Tel: +251 251 113 496
Mobile:  +251 915 734 950
Fax: +251 251 114 987

mesfinmlgt@yahoo.com

. Ethiopia



Harar

Teweleda Abdosh Ahmed

General Manager

Harar City Water Supply and Sewerage Services Authority
P.O. Box 198, Harar

Tel: +251-25-666 3360

Mob. +251 915 745 980

Fax: +251 25 666 6518

teweleda@yahoo.com
10.Ghana

Accra

Frederick Christian Lokko
Chief Manager, Ghana Water Company
P.O. Box M194, Accra

Tel: +233 21 666781

Mobile: +233 20 8181697

Fax: +233 21 663552

fclokko@hotmail.com
11.Kenya

Nairobi

Eng. Joseph Kimani

Technical Director

Nairobi Water Company

P.O. Box 30656-00100, Nairobi
Tel: +254 020 552137

Cell: +254 0722 513306

Fax: +254 020 552137
jkimani@nairobiwater.co.ke

12.Kenya
Mr. Francis Karimi Mugo
Managing Director
Nairobi Water Company
P.O. Box 75322

Nairobi

Tel: +254 020 552154

Mobile: +254 722 530056

Fax: +254 020 552126

Email: mdncwsc@intesurf.com or francismugo@yahoo.co.uk
13.Kenya

Nairobi

Eng. Peter Oganga Mangiti
Deputy Director Water Services
Ministry of Water and Irrigation
P.O. Box 49720, Nairobi

Tel: +20 273 7938
Mobile: +254 722 522584
Fax: +254 20 273 7938

pmangiti@yahoo.co.uk




14.Kenya
Kisumu
Mr. David M. Onyango
Managing Director
Kisumu Water and Sewerage Company (KIWASCO)
Nafaka House, Oginga Odinga Street
P.O. Box 3210
Kisumu, Kenya
Tel: +254 057 2024100,
Mobile:  +254 0723 686401
md@kiwasco.co.ke

15.Madagascar
Antananarivo
Aristide Oliver Randriamananjara
Directeur de I'Eau Potable et de I'Assainissement, Ministere de I'Energie et des Mines,
Tel: +261 20 22 415 75
Mobile: +261 33 11 086 37
Fax: +261 20 22 415 75
BP 896 Ampandrianomby- Antananarivo
olivier randriamananjara@yahoo.fr

16.Malawi
Blantyre
Patrick Duncan Makonyola
Chief Executive
Blantyre Water Board
P O Box 30369 Blantyre 3

Tel: (0265) 1 871 616

Mobile: (0265) 9 571 184

Fax: (0265) 1 872 026

pmakonyola@bwb.mw
17.Mali

Bamako

Moussa Sangaré

Study and Works Director
Energie du Mali - SA

BP 69 Square Patrice Lumumba

Tel: +223 222 4030
Mobile: +223 674 2939
Fax: +223 223 7600

msangare@edmsa.net

18.Mauritius
St Paul, Phoenix
Mr Raymond Hermann Joseph
Deputy General Manager Central Water Authority

Tel: +230 601 5000
Mobile: +230 250 7480
Fax: +230 696 7111

Joseph r@cwa.intnet.mu
19.Morocco




Rabat

Mr Samir Bensaid

Directeur de la Cooperation ONEP
ONEP, BP Rabbat-Chellah, 10000 Rabat

Tel: +212 37 75 84 38
Mobile: +212 61 05 27 08
Fax: +212 3775 31 38

sbensaid@onep.org.ma
bensaids@yahoo.fr

20.Mozambique
Maputo
Frederico Francisco Martins
Operations Manager

FIPAG

Rua General Pereira d'Eca Nr. 241, Maputo
Tel: +258 21 491529

Fax: +258 21 498881

fmartins@fipag.co.mz

21.Mozambique
Maputo
Jaime Comiche
UN-HABITAT Programme Manager, UNDP
Rua Francisco Barreto 322, Maputo

Tel: +258 21 481 400 ext. 481
Mobile: +258 82 301 0410
Fax: +258 21 491 691

jaime.comiche@undp.org

22.Mozambique
Maputo
Mr. Francisco Alvaro
Head of Planning & Control Department
National Directorate Water Affairs
Tel: +258 21 300 316
Mob: +258 823 034 990
Fax: +258 21 300 316
falvaro@dnagua.gov.mz
MAPUTO

23.Mozambique
Maputo
Mr. Magalhaes Miguel
Technical Coordinator, CRA
757 Amilicar Cabral Ave. Maputo
Tel: +258 21 31 28 26
Mobile:  +258 82 302 3030
Fax: +258 21 31 28 25
magalhaes@cra.org.mz
24.Namibia
Windhoek
Mr Vaino P. Shivute




25.

26.

27.

Chief Executive Officer Nam Water
Private Bag 13389, Windhoek, Namibia

Tel: +264 61 712 224/5
Mobile:  +264 81 1245 165
Fax: +264 61 713 224

benaded@namwater.com
ceo@namwater.com.na
shivutev@namwater.com.na

Nigeria

Jos

Mr. Hossana John Dajan

General Manager, Plateau State Water Board
Plot BP. 4097 Industrial Area

P.M.B 2198 Jos, Plateau State

Tel: +234 803 644 1206

+234 73 463 189

pwaterboard@yahoo.com
hjdajan@yahoo.com

Nigeria

Lagos

Dr. Adeyemi Suleiman

Project Coordinator

Lagos Water Coporation

Water House, Ijora, Lagos

Tel: +234 01 580 2174 / 580 2173

Mobile:  +234 080 3311 9109

E-mail: yemisuleiman@yahoo.com or ysuleiman@I|agoswater.com

Nigeria

Enugu

Amah Joseph

Enugu State Water Corporation

No. 3 Contruction Road

GRA, Enugu, Nigeria

Tel: +234 42 259 4196
Mobile: +234 80 366 83760
enuguwater@yahoo.com

28.Nigeria

29

Enugu

Nwankwo Simeon Madueke
Engineer

Enugu State Water Corporation HQ
PMB 01296, Enugu

Tel: +234 042 254 196
Mobile: +234 080 3341 5539
enuguwater@yahoo.com

.Gambia

Banjul
Public Utilities Regulatory Authority (PURA)



Symerre Grey-Johnson
Tel: +220 996 1166
Fax: +220 446 5187

sgj@pura.gm

30.Senegal
Dakar
Amadou Ndiaye
Chef de Visision Assainissement Urbain
Ministere de la Prevention de Hygiene Publique et de L'Assainissement
Porte de Front de Terre, Villa No. 5
B P 47354 - Dakar

Tel: 864 63 12
Mobile: 634 9943
Fax: +864 6313

mndiay2003@yahoo.fr

31.Seychelles

Victoria, Mahe

Charles Elizabeth

Principal Engineer

Public Utilities Corporation

Tel: +248 225612
+248 322 127
+248 3224444

Fax: +248 678 217

celizabeth@puc.sc

tmonthy@puc.sc

32.South Africa
Johannesburg
Hamanth Kasan
General Manager
Rand Water
P O Box 1127 Johannesburg 2000
Tel: +27 11 682 0968
Mob: +27 082 389 0424
Fax: +27 11 682 0793
hkasan@randwater.co.za

33.South Africa
Durban
Neil Macleod
Durban Municipality
P O Box 1038 Durban 4000, South Africa

Tel: +27 31 311 8600
Mobile: +27 83 274 6990
Fax: +27 31 311 8225

nam@dmws.durban.gov.za

34.Swaziland
Mbabane
Peter N. Bhembe



Chief Executive Officer
Swaziland Water Services Corporation
P.O. Box 20, Mbabane

Tel: +286 416 3 621
Mobile:  +268 602 8670
Fax: +286 416 3 617

pnbhembe@headoffice.co.sz
headoffice@swsc.co.sz

35.Swaziland
Mbabane
Leonard B. Nxumalo
Swaziland Water Services Corporation
P O Box 20, Mbabane

Tel: +268 41 63 623
Mobile: +268 60 28 723
Fax: +268 41 63 616

headoffice@swsc.co.sz
Inxumalo@swsc.co.sz

36.Tanzania
Dar-es-Salaam
Jackson Laurian Midala
Chief Operations Officer
Dar-es-Salaam Water and Sewerage Corporation - DAWASCO
2453/1888 Sokolne Drive, P O Box 5340

Tel: +255 22 2121 862/ 2122 450
Mobile: +255 754 295 842
Fax: +255 22 2110931

Jackson.midala@dawasco.com

37.Tanzania
Boniphace Kasiga
Director Technical Services
DAWASA
P o Box 1573
Dar-es-Salaam
Tel: +255 22 276 2481
Mobile: +255 784 272033
Fax: +255 22 276 2480
kasigab@dawasa.co.tz

38.Tchad
N'Djamena
Mr Mahamat Nour Idriss Haggar
Directeur des Projet STEE
N'Djamena BP 44, Tchad

Tel: +235 512 342
Mobile: +235 629 89 35
Fax: +235512 134

mnidhag@yahoo.fr

39.Togo / African Water Association (AfWA) Representative



Lomé

Mr Kpandja Ismaél Binguitcha-Fare

Directeur General Société Togolaise

53, ave de la Libération BP 1301, Lomé, Togo
Tel: +228 221 82 77

Mobile: +228 904 30 82

Fax: +228 221 4613
tdedg@togo-imet.com

40.Uganda
Kampala
William Tsimwe Muhairwe
Managing Director, National Water and Sewerage Corporation
Plot 39, Jinja Road, P.O. Box 7053, Kampala
Tel: +256 41 346532 / +256 41 345531
+256 41 315000/ +256 41 315139/ +256 41 315141
william.muhairwe@nwsc.co.ug

41.Uganda
Kampala
Eng. B. Paddy Twesigye
Project Manager, Planning and Capital Development Department National Water and
Sewerage Corporation
Plot 39 Jinja Rd., P.O. Box 7053, Kampala

Tel: +256 41 315122
Mobile:  +256 772 505660
Fax: +256 41 258299

paddy.twesigye@nwsc.co.ug

42.Uganda
Kampala
Simon peter Akileng
Personal Assistant to Minister
Ministry of Water & Environment
P O Box 20026 Kampala

Tel: +256 77 2610 655
Mobile:  +256 77 2610 655
Fax: +256 041 505942

simonakileng@yahoo.com

43. AMCOW
Hon. Namuyangu Jenipher
Minister of State for Water
Ministry of Water & Environment
P O Box 20026 Kampala
Tel: +256 41 505941
Mob:+256 77 241 3770
Fax: +254 41 505942
jnamuyangu@parliament.co.ug

44.Zambia
Lusaka



Mr Peter Lubambo

Director, DISS

Ministry of Local Government & Housing
P O Box 50027 - Lusaka

Tel: +260 1 252 335

Mob: +260 95 744 209

Fax: +260 1 252 503
l[ubambop@yahoo.com

International Organizations

45.African Union
Ethiopia
Addis Ababa
Sodeko Olushola
Senior Policy Officer
P O Box 3243 Addis Ababa

Tel: +251 11 517700
Mobile: +251 912 053 411
Fax: +251 11 510430

Olushola sodeko@yahoo.com

46.Gender Water Alliance
Netherlands
Hogestraat
Prabha Khosla
Project Manager
prabha@idirect.com

47.Gender Water Alliance
South Africa
Johannesburg
Jeanne Bushayija
37, Adrienne Street
Mobile: +27 73 513 545
jbushayija@yahoo.fr

48.IISD/ENB
Bahamas
San Antonio
Dr. Karen A. Luarenga
R. Prof. Arduno Bociuar, 157 12 Santo Antonio BH/NG
Tel: +5531 3296 9442
karen@usd.org

49.International Water Association
UK
Keith Robertson
Internation Water Association
Alliance House 12 Caxton Street
London SWIHOQS, UK
Tel: +44 20 76545500
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50.

51.

Mobile: +44 773 6976 175
Fax: +44 20 7654 5555
keith.robertson@iwahg.org.uk

IPALMO

Prof. Umberto Triluzi

University of Rome “La Sapienza”
Via Delli Scipioni 147 00185 Roma

Tel: +39 067003835
Mobile: +39 33 8611 0787
Fax: +39 06 44 53 870

u.triulzi@dte.uniromal.it

Mekorot Water Co. Ltd.
Tel Aviv

Migemi Abraham

Dep. Of Water Resources
Mekorot\Lincoln 9, Tel Aviv

Tel: +972 3623 0612
Mobile: +972 50 533 5059
Fax: +972 3623 0672

amigemi@mekorot.co.il

52.Public Services International (PSI-RU), Greenwich University

Emanuele Lobina

Snr. Research Fellow

PSIRU, University of Greenwich, UK

89 Wricklemarsh Rd., London SE3 8D3, UK
Tel: +99 208 331 9056

Mobile: +99 7984 934625
e.lobina@gre.ac.uk

53.Royal Netherlands Embassy

Kenya

Nairobi

Johannes A. Bauer

Deputy Permanent Representative of the Netherlands to UN-HABITAT
Netherlands Embassy

P.O. Box 41537-00100

Tel: +254 20 4288000

Mobile: +254 734 809966

jan.bauer@minbuza.nl

nai-pr-un@minbuza.nl

54.SIDA, Swedish International Development Cooperation Agency

Sweden

Kurt L. Granberg
Architect/Civil Servant
S-105 25 Stockholm

Tel: +46 8 698 5189
Mobile:  +46 70 358 5010
Fax: +46 8 698 5640

kurt.granberg@sida.se

11



55.Stockholm International Water Institute (SIWI), Forest Stream
Sweden
Sven-Erik Skogsfors
Berghamns Brygga 5
16571 Hassezbq
Tel: +46 8 383 403
Mob:+46 70 228 5583
Fax: + 46 8 383 403
s.skogsfors@telia.com

56.SIWI, Water Integrity Network
Hakan Tropp
Project Director, SIWI
Droltmingzatan 33, Stockholm, Sweden
Tel: +46 8522 13974
Mob:+46 7391 43974
hakan.tropp@siwi.org

57.UN DESA
USA
New York
Muhammad Aslam Chaudhry
Interregional Advisor (Water)
United Nations
Two UN Plaza
DC2 2016, UN HQ
NY 10017
Tel: +212 963 8558
Fax: +212 963 4340
chaudhry@un.org

58.UN DESA
USA
New York
David Le-Blanc
Two UN Plaza
New York NY 10017
Tel: +1 212 963 5504
Fax: +1 212 963 1267
leblanc@un.org

59.UN DESA
USA
New York
Frederik Pischke
United Nations
Two UN Plaza
DC2-2010
New York NY 10021
Tel: +1 212 963 1920
Fax: +1 212 963 4340
pischke@un.org




60.UN DESA
Roohi Abdullah
Consultant
Washington, DC
Tel: 202 904 4486
rabdullah@gmail.com

61.UN ECA
Ethiopia
Addis Ababa
Dr. Stephen Marwell Donkor
UN ECA
P O Box 3001 Addis Ababa
Tel: 251 11 544 3422
Mob: 251 911 427 166
Fax: 251 11 551 4416
donkor@un.org

62.UN Habitat
Kenya
Nairobi
Bert Diphoorn
Chief, Water, Sanitation and Infrastructure Branch
UN Avenue, GIGIRI
P. O. Box 30030

Tel.: +254 20 7625420
Mobile: +254 727 616 393
Fax: +254 20 7623588

Email: Bert.Diphoorn@unhabitat.org

63.UN Habitat
Kenya
Nairobi
Dr. Graham Alabaster
Programme Manager
Water Sanitation and Infrastructure Branch
United Nations Human Settlements Programme, UN-HABITAT
P.O. Box: 30030, Nairobi, Kenya
Tel: +254 20 7623054
Fax: +254 20 7623588
graham.alabaster@unhabitat.org

64.UN Habitat
Kenya
Nairobi
Daniel Adom
Chief Technical Adviser, Water for African Cities Phase II
UNHABITAT (Water, Sanitation and Infrastructure Branch)
P.O. Box 30030, Nairobi
Tel: +254 20 623333
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Cel: +254 721 437951
daniel.adom@unhabitat.org

65.UN Habitat
Kenya
Nairobi
James Ohayo
Communications Officer
Water Sanitation and Infrastructure Branch
P O Box 30030 Nairobi, Kenya
Tel: +254 20 762 4538
Fax: +254 20 762 3588
james.ohayo@unhabitat.org

66.UN Habitat
Kenya
Nairobi
Roselyne Wanjau Kamau
Water Sanitation and Infrastructure Branch
P.O. Box 30300, Nairobi, Kenya
Tel: +254 20 762 3994
Fax: +254 20 7623588
roselyne.kamau@unhabitat.org

67.UN Habitat
Kenya
Nairobi
Harrison Kwach
National Programme Officer
Water Sanitatiion and Infrastructure Branch
P O Box 30030 Nairobi, Kenya
Fax: +254 20 762 3588
harrison.kwach@unhabitat.org

68.UN Habitat
Kenya
Nairobi
Angela Hakizimana
Gender Mainstreaming Focal Point
Water Sanitation and Infrastructure Branch
P O Box 30030 Nairobi, Kenya
Tel: +254 20 762 3985
Fax: +254 20 762 3588
angela.hakizimana@unhabitat.org

69.UN Habitat
Kenya
Nairobi
Pireh Otieno
Project Officer, LVWATSAN
Water Sanitation and Infrastructure Branch
P O Box 30030 Nairobi, Kenya
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Tel: +254 20 762 3143

Fax: +254 20 762 3588

pireh.otieno@unhabitat.org
70.UN Habitat

Ethiopia

Addis Ababa

Tekalign Tsige

Tel: +251 11 111 6954

Mobile: +251 91 123 9879

tekalign@ethionet.et

71.UN Habitat
Senegal
Dakar
Eric Moukoro
Regional Technical Advisor
198 Sipres 2 VON
Tel: +221 684 1956
Fax: +221 867 4629
ericm@sentoo.sn
eric.moukoro@unhabitat.org

72. UN-HABITAT
Tanzania
Dar es Salaam
Mark R. Mujwahuzi
Chief Technical Advisor
UN-Habitat Water for African Cities, Dar-es-Salaam Project
P.O. Box 35724 Dar es Salaam
Tel: + 25522 2700 407
Mobile: +255 754 260 893
mujwahuz@udsm.ac.tz

73.UNESCO-IHE
Netherlands
Delft
Maarten Blokland
Deputy Director, Institute of Water Education
Westvest 7, 2611 AX Delft
P.O. Box 3015
2601 DA Delft
Tel: +31 152151701
Mobile: +31 6 5377 6315
Fax: +31 15212 2921
m.blokland@unesco ihe.org

74.UNESCO-IHE
Netherlands
Westvest
Caroline Figueres
Head of Urban Water and Sanitation Department
Westvest 7, 2611 AX Delft
P.O. Box 3015
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2601 DA Delft

Tel: +31 152 151 769
Mobile: +31 622911 012
Fax: +31 152 122 921

c.figueres@unesco-ihe.org

75.United Nations University
Colin Mayfield
Professor and Asst. Director
UNU-IWWEH
MacMaster University
50 Mainstreet, Hamilton, Canada
Tel: 519 884 7912
Mob: 519 841 9669
Fax: 519 888 6878
mayfield@sciborg.uwaterloo.ca

76. UNSGAB
Gerard Payen
Member of the UN Secretary General's Advisory Board on Water and Sanitation
gerard.payen@m4x.org

77.UNSGAB
Brasil
Antonio Miranda Neto
Member of the UN Secretary General's Advisory Board on Water and Sanitation
B P Aires 81/06 Recife/pe
Tel: +55 81 3222 5190
Mob: +55 81 8881 5190
Fax: + 55 81 3236 0960
amirandaneto@yahoo.com

78.USA
Washington
Prof. Albert Wright
485 Harbor Side St. No. 707
Woodbridge VA 22191, USA
Tel: 703 499 9244
amwright2@msn.com

79.WaterAid
U.K.
London
Mr. Timeyin Uwejamomere
Policy Officer, Urban W&S Services
2nd floor, 47-49 Durham Street, London, SE11 5]D,UK

Tel: +44 20 7793 45697
Mobile:  +44 78 4035 4116
Fax: +44 20 7793 4545

timeyinuweja@wateraid.org

80.World Bank, Water and Sanitation Program -AF
Kenya



Nairobi

Mr. Dennis Mwanza
Task Manager

P.O. Box 30577, Nairobi

Tel: +254-20 322-6315
Mobile: +254 726 717 958
Fax: +254-20 322-6386
dmwanza@worldbank.org

81.World Bank, Water and Sanitation Program
Kenya
Nairobi

Mr. Patrick Mwanagi
Pmwangi2@worldbank.org
+254-20 322-6386
+254-20 322-6000

P.O. Box 30577, Nairobi

82.World Bank, Water and Sanitation Program
Kenya
Nairobi
Mr. Japheth Mbuvi
Tel: +254-20 322-6321
Fax: +254-20 322-6386

P.O. Box 30577, Nairobi
imbuvi@worldbank.org

83.World Bank, Water and Sanitation Program
Kenya
Nairobi
Mr. Alain Morel
P.O. Box 30577, Nairobi

Tel: +254-20 322-6305
Fax: +254-20 322-6386
amorel@worldbank.org

84.World Bank, Water and Sanitation Program
Kenya
Nairobi

Ms. Rosemary Rop
rrop@worldbank.org
+254-20 322-6386
+254-20 322-6000

P.O. Box 30577, Nairobi

85.World Bank, Water and Sanitation Program
Kenya
Nairobi
Antti Inkinen
Project Officer
World Bank, WSP
Riverside Gardens, Unit U63
P.O. Box 30577, Nairobi

AF

AF

AF

AF

AF
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ainkinen@worldbank.org
Tel: +254-20 322-6318
Mob:+254 0721 592 622

86.World Bank, Water and Sanitation Program -AF
Kenya
Nairobi
Mr. Vivian Castro
P.O. Box 30577, Nairobi

Tel: +254-20 322-6000
Mobile:  +254 727 675 060
Fax: +254-20 322-6386

vcastrol @worldbank.org
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